YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How representative, if at all, do you think each of
the following groups are of the wider
population?
MPs generally
Very representative
Fairly representative
TOTAL REPRESENTATIVE
Not very representative
Not representative at all
TOTAL NOT REPRESENTATIVE
Don’t know
Conservative MPs
Very representative
Fairly representative
TOTAL REPRESENTATIVE
Not very representative
Not representative at all
TOTAL NOT REPRESENTATIVE
Don’t know
Labour MPs
Very representative
Fairly representative
TOTAL REPRESENTATIVE
Not very representative
Not representative at all
TOTAL NOT REPRESENTATIVE
Don’t know
Liberal Democrat MPs
Very representative
Fairly representative
TOTAL REPRESENTATIVE
Not very representative
Not representative at all
TOTAL NOT REPRESENTATIVE
Don’t know

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50.64 | 65+ | London | Restof [ Midlands /| Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Oer | Other | |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK

1001 [ 482 | 519 | 155 | 580 | 184 | 82 | 400 | 200 210 | 160 | 30 | 84 | 202 | 145 60 241 | 32 | 118 | 119 | 370 | 631
1001 | 447 | 554 | 132 | 584 | 197 | 88 | 388 | 217 199 | 163 | 34 | 95 | 221 | 117 57 248 | 44 | 113 | 106 | 422 | 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 |10 3 |8 6 6 3| 4 9 8 7 9 4 7 8 6 8 0 2 8 6 7
21 |20 21 |17 23 18 22| 25 16 18 22 8 15 20 29 14 24 18 18 14 | 16 23
27 30 24 25 29 24 25 29 25 26 29 17 19 27 37 20 32 18 20 22 22 30
36 |38 33 |37 31 43 s0| 37 31 36 36 54 | 48 33 22 34 33 46 43 46 | 37 35
23|19 26 |15 25 23 20| 24 29 19 18 18 | 28 25 25 25 19 13 18 25 | 26 21
59 57 59 52 56 66 70 61 60 55 54 72 76 58 47 59 52 59 61 71 63 56
14|13 16 |22 15 10 5| 11 16 20 16 11 6 15 16 20 15 23 19 7 14 14
4 le 3|4 5 4 2 3 8 3 5 0 3 8 2 4 5 0 4 2 4 4
18 18 17 [ 13 19 17 18| 18 15 18 19 21 | 27 17 20 2 16 11 24 14 | 15 19
22 24 20 17 24 21 20 21 23 21 24 21 30 25 22 6 21 11 28 16 19 23
25 | 27 23 |34 21 24 34| 28 20 25 23 33 |21 17 24 23 30 29 25 32 | 25 25
39 |37 42 [ 28 41 45 a0 40 43 34 42 33 |43 a1 m 51 3 33 30 45 | 43 38
64 64 65 62 62 69 74 68 63 59 65 66 64 58 65 74 66 62 55 77 68 63
14 |13 15 |22 15 9 6| 11 15 20 12 13 6 17 13 20 13 26 17 8 13 14
9 |12 7 |9 9 10 5 7 13 5 15 0 7 5 17 2 16 3 5 3 7 10
37 |37 38 |27 38 43 42| 42 31 42 29 32 | 33 36 36 37 43 40 31 39 | 38 37
46 49 45 36 47 53 47 49 44 47 44 32 40 41 53 39 59 43 36 42 45 47
24 |24 23 | 30 22 23 23| 25 23 20 25 23 | 35 24 21 23 18 23 24 30 | 27 21
1515 16 |13 14 17 22| 15 18 11 15 35 | 19 17 9 18 10 7 24 21 | 13 17
39 39 39 43 36 40 45 40 4 31 40 58 54 41 30 M 28 30 48 51 40 38
1513 16 |21 16 8 7| 11 15 22 16 10 7 19 17 20 12 27 16 7 15 15
s |7 3 |1 4 3 & 3 4 9 5 4 6 3 9 2 7 0 4 3 3 6
22 |23 21 |17 22 24 27| 23 20 20 26 14 | 21 23 21 19 22 29 20 23 | 19 24
27 30 24 27 26 27 33 26 24 29 31 18 27 26 30 21 29 29 24 26 22 30
28 |29 28 |33 28 26 24| 32 24 24 28 38 | 35 25 26 35 23 25 31 39 | 33 26
22 |21 23 |15 21 27 25| 22 27 18 20 22 | 28 24 21 21 19 13 21 22 | 24 21
50 50 51 48 49 53 49 54 51 42 48 60 63 49 47 56 42 38 52 61 57 47
23 |21 25 |25 24 21 17| 20 25 28 2 22 | 11 26 23 23 28 33 24 13 | 22 23
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Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

SNP MPs
[Only shown to those in Scotland. N=34]
Very representative
Fairly representative
TOTAL REPRESENTATIVE
Not very representative
Not representative at all
TOTAL NOT REPRESENTATIVE
Don’t know

Generally speaking, do you think achieving a
balance of each of the following is or is not
important when choosing parliamentary
candidates?
Gender or gender identity
Is generally important
Is generally not important

Don't know
Ethnicity
Is generally important
Is generally not important
Don't know
Religion

Is generally important
Is generally not important
Don't know
Sexual orientation
Is generally important
Is generally not important
Don't know

Generally speaking, do you think the diversity of
MPs in the following parties has improved or
worsened in the last few years, or has there been
no real difference?

MPs generally
Generally improved
Generally worsened
No real difference
Don’t know

YouGov

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | O [ Other [y |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK

1001 | 482 | 519 | 155|580 | 184 | 82 | 400 | 200 210 | 160 | 30 | 84 | 202 | 145 60 241 | 32 | 118 | 119 | 370 | 631
1001 | 447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 | 388 | 217 199 | 163 | 34 | 95 | 221 | 117 57 248 | 44 | 113 | 106 | 422 | 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 |8 o ]o 8 0o o 0 0 0 0 5 0o o0 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 9
39 |40 38 |71 47 o 20| o 0 0 0 39 | 44 40 0 0 58 0 36 41 27 51
44 48 38 71 55 0 20 0 0 0 0 44 44 40 0 0 80 0 36 49 27 60
11 /18 4 |0 20 0o o 0 0 0 0 11 o 21 0 0 0 19 0 18 15 8
27 |23 32 | o 11 6 8| o 0 0 0 27 | 49 10 0 0 20 39 0 25 38 16
38 41 3 0 31 62 8 0 0 0 0 38 49 31 0 0 20 58 0 43 53 24
18 |11 26 |29 14 38 0 0 0 0 0 18 7 28 0 0 0 42 64 8 20 16
37 |33 40 |33 43 26 22| 38 32 33 44 33 34 35 35 34 39 37 37 41 35 38
50 |53 46 | 44 43 67 67| 51 54 49 40 62 59 52 44 40 49 39 52 50 | 49 50
14 |14 13 |22 14 7 1| 1 14 18 16 5 7 13 20 25 12 24 11 10 16 13
40 |38 42 |39 45 37 21| 45 36 38 43 21 34 34 37 46 45 50 40 45 | 40 4
45 |48 42 |20 41 57 71| 45 47 44 39 69 55 52 42 42 41 26 49 37 | 42 46
1514 16 |31 14 6 8| 11 17 19 19 10 10 14 21 12 13 25 12 18 18 13
3 |30 37 |37 3 25 11| 32 31 33 40 38 29 27 4 41 40 23 25 34 | 33 34
52 | 55 49 | 38 46 68 79| 57 54 44 46 48 62 58 37 42 47 49 64 56 51 52
1515 14 |25 15 6 10| 11 15 23 13 14 8 15 22 17 13 28 11 10 16 14
30 |3 30 |32 3 19 14| 33 23 25 36 40 | 31 24 32 32 32 38 30 30 28 31
53 |55 51 |40 47 73 72| 53 59 51 46 49 62 62 43 4 50 37 55 56 54 52
17 |15 19 |28 17 8 14| 13 18 24 18 11 7 14 25 26 18 25 15 14 18 17
29 |33 25 | 25 26 35 44| 33 33 28 19 19 26 36 19 14 28 33 27 44 | 29 29
2 (23 21 [30 22 17 12| 21 19 20 30 19 17 18 34 30 19 9 2 21 23 21
26 [ 23 20 [ 19 25 31 30| 27 23 26 25 29 39 2 25 22 33 27 21 15 27 25
2321 25 |25 26 16 13| 19 24 26 26 32 18 24 21 34 20 31 30 20 21 24
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | O [ Other [y |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 482 | 519 | 155 | 580 | 184 | 82 400 200 210 160 30 84 | 202 145 60 241 32 118 119 370 631
Unweighted Sample| 1001|447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 388 217 199 163 34 95 221 117 57 248 44 113 106 422 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Conservatives
Generally improved 26 34 20 18 23 37 43 32 25 24 18 25 36 34 15 10 25 21 19 40 27 26
Generally worsened 24 | 27 21 27 27 19 14 22 22 23 33 20 9 21 43 42 22 10 18 21 24 24
No real difference 26 18 33 24 25 26 30 26 25 26 24 30 34 18 24 25 28 36 34 20 26 26
Don'tknow 24 | 21 26 31 25 18 12 20 27 27 25 25 21 27 19 23 24 33 30 19 23 24
Labour
Generally improved 29 34 23 25 28 33 28 31 31 26 28 8 19 28 32 24 37 31 18 29 25 31
Generally worsened 16 | 18 14 16 15 16 16 16 12 17 16 30 22 12 19 18 12 13 16 20 19 14
No real difference 30 | 25 35 25 30 31 4 34 29 25 27 38 40 32 31 30 26 19 34 26 33 28
Don’'tknow 26 23 28 3 27 20 16 19 29 32 29 25 19 28 18 28 25 37 32 25 23 27
Liberal Democrats
Generally improved 15 16 14 20 14 13 14 16 15 21 7 6 14 16 17 11 11 20 13 21 14 15
Generally worsened 16 | 19 14 22 16 12 15 14 15 17 21 28 13 13 28 15 16 8 16 14 17 16
No real difference 31 | 32 31 24 29 38 48 35 29 20 37 38 41 34 26 29 33 32 28 26 36 28
Don'tknow 38 | 33 42 34 41 37 22 35 41 43 35 27 32 37 29 45 39 41 43 39 33 40
SNP
[Only shown to those in Scotland. N=34]
Generally improved 18 | 24 10 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 44 0 0 0 22 0 36 8 21 15
Generally worsened 17 26 5 0 15 50 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 11 22
No real difference 41 21 67 71 21 40 100 0 0 0 0 41 40 68 0 0 56 58 64 13 43 39
Don'tknow 24 | 29 18 29 32 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 24 16 32 0 0 21 42 0 26 24 24
Do you think the _gender balance_ of MPs in the
following parties has improved or worsened in
the last few years, or has there been no real
difference?
MPs generally
Generally improved 30 | 34 27 24 27 37 49 36 30 26 23 21 30 36 15 33 30 34 22 46 27 32
Generally worsened 13 14 13 14 14 12 9 13 10 12 20 16 11 10 33 4 9 8 19 7 14 13
No real difference 25 | 20 30 30 23 26 26 28 22 23 22 32 39 26 22 28 27 27 23 13 29 22
Don'tknow 31 | 33 30 33 3 25 15 23 37 39 35 31 20 29 29 35 34 32 36 34 29 33
Conservatives
Generally improved 26 | 29 24 23 23 29 47 33 24 24 17 17 23 34 12 20 29 27 17 41 24 28
Generally worsened 17 19 15 21 19 12 10 14 14 18 28 18 11 11 35 18 20 14 12 11 21 15
No real difference 26 | 22 29 27 24 31 27 27 29 21 26 30 43 28 25 28 20 26 29 20 26 25
Don’tknow 31 29 32 29 33 29 16 26 33 37 29 35 22 28 28 35 32 33 42 28 29 32
Labour
Generally improved 28 | 32 24 27 28 25 35 31 25 29 27 5 20 27 24 33 33 26 17 39 23 31
Generally worsened 12 13 12 15 13 9 13 13 10 12 14 17 15 10 19 6 10 10 15 12 15 11
No real difference 27 | 24 29 21 24 34 36 29 26 21 26 43 43 32 25 27 23 29 27 15 30 25
Don'tknow 33 | 31 35 38 35 31 16 28 39 37 33 35 22 32 32 33 34 35 41 33 31 34
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf [ Midiands /1o | scotiand | Mixed | indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Otfr | Other [ |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 482 519 [ 155|580 | 184 | 82 400 200 210 160 30 84 | 202 145 60 241 32 118 119 370 631
Unweighted Sample| 1001 | 447 | 554 | 132 | 584 | 197 | 88 388 217 199 163 34 95 | 221 117 57 248 44 113 106 422 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Liberal Democrats
Generally improved 18 | 22 14 17 16 22 21 21 15 18 15 7 21 18 12 16 18 19 9 32 15 19
Generally worsened 14 | 15 12 20 14 8 13 12 15 9 20 17 11 9 21 5 14 10 17 14 15 13
No real difference 28 | 28 29 28 26 31 40 30 26 26 29 33 35 38 29 31 26 29 26 13 31 27
Don'tknow 40 | 36 44 36 44 39 26 37 44 47 35 43 33 35 38 48 41 43 47 42 38 41
SNP
[Only shown to those in Scotland. N=34]
Generally improved 11 | 16 4 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 17 10 0 0 22 0 0 8 8 13
Generally worsened 21 | 31 9 38 14 50 0 0 0 0 0 21 27 26 0 0 0 19 0 25 28 15
No real difference 38 | 31 47 33 26 50 81 0 0 0 0 38 36 35 0 0 20 39 64 41 29 47
Don'tknow 30 | 23 40 29 41 0 19 0 0 0 0 30 20 28 0 0 58 42 36 26 35 25
Do you think the _ethnic minority
representation_ of MPs in the following parties
has improved or worsened in the last few years,
or has there been no real difference?
MPs generally
Generally improved 34 | 39 29 27 31 40 51 40 33 32 22 27 32 38 19 30 39 33 22 48 31 35
Generally worsened 14 | 15 14 17 16 12 3 14 7 17 20 9 12 13 31 20 12 12 9 4 15 14
No real difference 28 | 23 31 18 28 30 39 25 32 23 32 34 37 25 21 21 29 29 41 20 31 25
Don'tknow 25 | 23 26 38 26 18 7 20 28 28 26 30 19 24 29 28 20 27 27 28 23 25
Conservatives
Generally improved 32 | 37 28 22 29 42 56 38 30 34 20 16 38 42 27 18 29 23 25 42 30 33
Generally worsened 16 | 18 14 16 19 11 7 16 12 15 24 11 4 10 29 27 20 16 9 12 18 15
No real difference 26 | 23 28 26 23 30 30 25 28 20 29 40 37 22 19 24 30 28 35 13 27 25
Don'tknow 26 | 22 30 36 29 17 7 21 30 31 26 32 21 25 25 30 22 33 31 32 25 27
Labour
Generally improved 26 | 33 21 19 25 33 35 28 30 23 26 11 18 30 29 26 30 30 15 27 21 29
Generally worsened 15 | 17 13 17 14 16 14 16 9 16 16 18 13 12 21 20 18 12 12 7 18 13
No real difference 30 | 26 34 27 29 30 43 32 27 26 29 44 46 32 23 23 28 21 37 27 34 28
Don'tknow 29 | 25 33 37 32 21 8 24 33 35 29 27 23 26 27 30 24 37 36 38 27 30
Liberal Democrats
Generally improved 14 | 18 10 23 10 18 17 15 13 17 12 6 8 14 8 19 14 22 12 22 10 17
Generally worsened 15 | 17 13 17 15 13 11 17 11 13 18 2 13 14 21 12 18 14 7 12 17 13
No real difference 33 | 32 34 16 32 40 54 32 34 29 33 63 48 32 32 28 32 25 36 27 36 31
Don'tknow 38 | 33 43 43 43 29 18 36 43 42 37 29 31 40 39 41 36 39 45 39 37 39
SNP
[Only shown to those in Scotland. N=34]
Generally improved 7 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 9
Generally worsened 28 | 46 5 38 27 50 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 26 0 0 0 0 0 52 24 32
No real difference 40 | 19 67 33 25 50 100 0 0 0 0 40 47 42 0 0 79 58 64 13 47 33
Don'tknow 25 | 23 28 29 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 17 22 0 0 21 42 36 26 25 25
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf [ Midiands /1o | scotiand | Mixed | indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Otfr | Other [ |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 482 519 [ 155|580 | 184 | 82 400 200 210 160 30 84 | 202 145 60 241 32 118 119 370 631
Unweighted Sample| 1001|447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 388 217 199 163 34 95 221 117 57 248 44 113 106 422 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you support or oppose
political parties using the following to choose
parliamentary candidates?
Gender quotas
Strongly support 9 10 8 9 11 7 2 11 6 6 12 6 8 6 7 7 13 0 12 11 8 9
Tend to support 15 12 18 12 16 15 12 18 13 15 13 1 19 15 12 7 20 17 15 9 14 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 22 26 21 27 22 14 29 19 21 25 7 27 21 19 14 33 17 27 20 22 25
Neither support nor oppose 34 | 35 33 38 32 41 28 35 37 31 33 44 35 34 37 34 31 24 26 50 36 33
Tend to oppose 12 12 11 10 11 10 24 10 12 14 10 19 7 14 10 10 11 10 16 11 8 13
Strongly oppose 13 16 9 8 12 15 22 12 13 15 10 17 22 10 12 18 10 19 13 10 14 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 28 20 18 23 25 46 22 25 29 20 36 29 24 22 28 21 29 29 21 22 25
Don'tknow 18 | 15 20 23 18 13 11 15 18 18 22 14 9 21 21 24 15 30 19 10 19 16
All-women shortlists
Strongly support 8 9 8 4 11 6 1 10 7 8 8 4 13 2 9 3 12 2 12 9 10 8
Tend to support 13 10 15 14 13 10 9 15 12 11 11 8 12 13 11 6 16 11 13 12 11 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 21 19 23 18 24 16 10 25 19 19 19 12 25 15 20 9 28 13 25 21 21 21
Neither support nor oppose 35 | 37 34 39 33 41 31 34 33 35 41 45 37 35 40 41 33 22 26 43 35 35
Tend to oppose 14 14 14 13 11 17 30 14 15 13 12 17 14 18 9 15 14 16 13 14 11 16
Strongly oppose 12 15 9 6 12 13 21 12 13 14 10 17 14 13 10 11 12 19 14 10 13 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 26 29 23 19 23 30 51 26 28 27 22 34 28 31 19 26 26 35 27 24 24 28
Dontknow 17 | 15 20 | 24 19 13 7 | 16 20 19 18 9 | 9 20 21 23 14 30 22 12 | 20 16
Lists of preferred candidates from minority
backgrounds
Strongly support 12 12 12 6 15 12 4 15 11 10 10 4 6 9 11 14 15 8 16 11 12 12
Tend to support 20 17 23 18 21 22 14 21 14 18 28 14 24 18 16 26 25 13 15 17 16 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 32 29 35 24 36 34 18 36 25 28 38 18 30 27 27 40 40 21 31 28 28 34
Neither support nor oppose 30 | 31 28 36 26 32 42 28 35 30 25 42 26 35 26 18 30 25 26 41 33 28
Tend to oppose 10 10 10 11 9 9 16 11 9 11 6 15 10 10 10 14 10 8 8 11 10 10
Strongly oppose 11 | 15 9 5 11 14 17 10 13 11 13 17 23 10 14 8 7 16 14 9 12 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 25 19 16 20 23 33 21 22 22 19 32 33 20 24 22 17 24 22 20 22 21
Don’tknow 17 15 18 25 18 11 6 14 18 19 19 9 11 18 23 19 13 30 20 10 18 16
Please say whether you have a high or low level
of each of the following.
Your level of political knowledge
Very high 10 16 4 17 8 11 4 11 15 1 10 19 18 9 6 4 9 11 7 17 12 9
Fairly high 38 | 40 36 22 35 48 65 44 34 34 33 30 36 48 26 30 38 37 30 46 35 39
TOTAL HIGH 48 56 40 39 43 59 69 55 49 35 43 49 54 57 32 34 47 48 37 63 47 48
Fairly low 27 | 20 33 26 28 25 18 24 23 34 24 37 34 19 34 31 26 22 34 19 27 26
Very low 12 9 15 14 12 9 12 11 11 12 15 6 5 5 11 22 16 14 18 9 9 14
TOTALLOW 39 29 48 40 40 34 30 35 34 46 39 43 39 24 45 53 42 36 52 28 36 40
None 5 6 5 4 7 4 1 3 7 4 12 2 2 4 10 3 6 2 8 1 8 4
Don'tknow 9 10 8 17 9 3 1 7 9 15 5 5 5 14 12 9 5 16 4 7 9 8
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf [ Midiands /1o | scotiand | Mixed | indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | Otfr | Other [ |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 482 | 519 | 155 | 580 | 184 | 82 400 200 210 160 30 84 | 202 145 60 241 32 118 119 370 631
Unweighted Sample| 1001|447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 388 217 199 163 34 95 221 117 57 248 44 113 106 422 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Your level of satisfaction with politics
Very high 3 3 2 2 3 3 0 2 5 1 3 0 2 3 3 0 2 5 4 0 3 2
Fairly high 12 | 13 10 22 9 13 9 10 12 16 11 0 8 8 12 1 21 8 7 12 10 13
TOTAL HIGH 15 16 12 24 12 16 9 12 17 17 14 0 10 11 15 1 23 13 11 12 13 15
Fairly low 28 | 27 29 22 28 27 37 32 28 22 25 22 31 34 25 31 24 23 33 20 24 30
Verylow 36 | 35 37 26 37 38 42 37 31 34 39 49 43 31 29 34 33 38 43 48 35 37
TOTAL LOW 64 62 66 48 65 65 79 69 59 56 64 71 74 65 54 65 57 61 76 68 59 67
None 13 | 12 13 12 13 14 9 10 12 12 17 23 10 8 22 16 14 12 7 12 18 9
Don'tknow 10 10 9 17 10 6 3 7 12 16 5 5 5 15 9 18 7 15 7 7 10 10
Your current level of involvement with politics
Very high 4 5 2 5 4 1 1 3 3 2 7 7 4 1 3 3 5 8 4 5 3 4
Fairly high 16 18 15 20 14 19 20 18 14 17 14 18 22 21 13 8 20 5 10 15 18 15
TOTAL HIGH 20 23 17 25 18 20 21 21 17 19 21 25 26 22 16 11 25 13 14 20 21 19
Fairlylow 29 | 30 28 24 31 28 26 30 31 27 26 26 32 32 23 22 24 25 31 42 27 30
Very low 22 20 25 17 21 27 32 24 14 25 24 30 29 18 27 27 25 16 25 14 21 24
TOTAL LOW 51 50 53 41 52 55 58 54 45 52 50 56 61 50 50 49 49 41 56 56 48 54
None 19 | 17 21 13 20 21 21 15 28 17 21 14 11 14 21 26 20 33 25 16 21 18
Don'tknow 9 10 9 20 10 4 1 8 10 13 8 5 3 14 13 14 7 13 6 7 11 9
Your desired level of involvement with politics in
the future
Very high 8 11 5 10 9 5 2 9 6 11 6 6 8 7 10 3 13 6 5 6 6 9
Fairly high 20 | 22 18 17 20 26 16 23 22 16 18 18 21 25 12 14 22 15 18 25 18 22
TOTAL HIGH 28 33 23 27 29 31 18 32 28 27 24 24 29 32 22 17 35 21 23 31 24 31
Fairly low 27 | 25 29 23 27 25 43 29 23 22 36 30 32 29 21 27 24 22 28 39 26 28
Very low 17 13 19 20 16 15 13 16 13 21 15 20 18 8 22 13 18 10 27 13 17 16
TOTAL LOW 44 38 48 43 43 40 56 45 36 43 51 50 50 37 43 40 42 32 55 52 43 44
None 15 14 16 10 14 17 23 12 21 11 18 17 8 15 21 19 15 24 14 8 19 13
Don'tknow 13 14 12 20 13 11 3 11 15 18 7 10 14 16 14 24 9 23 8 8 14 12
Generally speaking, how engaged, if at all, would
you say you are in politics?
Very engaged 9 12 7 8 11 7 8 11 8 6 11 13 20 8 11 2 8 9 10 8 10 9
Fairly engaged 36 | 37 36 28 36 44 40 40 38 34 28 30 38 43 28 19 36 40 28 50 36 36
TOTAL ENGAGED 45 49 43 36 47 51 48 51 46 40 39 43 58 51 39 21 44 49 38 58 46 45
Not very engaged 31 | 29 33 36 30 26 39 31 27 32 36 33 31 34 28 49 27 30 36 26 31 32
Not at all engaged 17 15 19 13 17 20 12 14 20 18 18 19 7 9 25 19 24 12 21 8 16 17
TOTAL NOT ENGAGED 48 44 52 49 47 46 51 45 a7 50 54 52 38 43 53 68 51 42 57 34 47 49
Don'tknow 6 8 5 15 6 3 1 4 6 11 7 4 4 5 8 10 5 9 6 8 7 6

6 © 2022 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Generally speaking, do you think the
representation of each of the following in
politics, make you feel more or less engaged in
politics or does it make no difference?

Your gender or gender identity
More engaged
Less engaged
No difference - | feel engaged anyway
No difference - | don't feel engaged anyway
Don't know
Your ethnicity
More engaged
Less engaged
No difference - | feel engaged anyway
No difference - | don't feel engaged anyway
Don't know
Your religion
More engaged
Less engaged
No difference - | feel engaged anyway
No difference - | don't feel engaged anyway
Don't know
Your sexual orientation
More engaged
Less engaged
No difference - | feel engaged anyway
No difference - | don't feel engaged anyway
Don't know

YouGov

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | O [ Other [y |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK

1001 | 482 | 519 | 155|580 | 184 | 82 | 400 | 200 210 | 160 | 30 | 84 | 202 | 145 60 241 | 32 | 118 | 119 | 370 | 631
1001 | 447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 | 388 | 217 199 | 163 | 34 | 95 | 221 | 117 57 248 | 44 | 113 | 106 | 422 | 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
118 13|19 12 5 1] 11 10 9 14 6 11 8 17 8 11 12 11 6 9 11
11113 9 |12 13 8 1 9 9 10 14 32 7 11 11 15 14 5 5 12 11 11
39 |42 36 |33 36 47 59| 44 33 36 42 27 51 48 29 24 33 32 36 54 | 43 37
25 |22 28 |22 24 26 33| 26 32 27 12 25 20 20 18 38 30 31 37 15 21 27
14 |14 14 |14 16 12 7| 10 16 18 17 1 11 13 25 15 2 19 11 13 16 13
1917 20 |20 22 13 9| 22 17 14 20 13 13 14 28 14 24 20 20 10 17 20
213 122|155 13 10 7| 11 11 12 15 27 14 10 11 18 9 6 6 16 14 11
3 |3 33 |25 32 44 46| 35 36 33 34 26 45 43 26 20 30 26 32 44 | 34 34
2 |21 23 [ 25 20 23 32| 23 24 23 15 28 18 20 15 35 27 28 26 17 20 23
1313 122 |15 14 100 5| 10 12 18 16 6 10 13 21 13 10 19 7 12 15 11
1515 15 |17 17 11 6| 15 14 13 17 9 5 12 25 20 18 7 11 9 13 16
11|12 10|15 10 13 1] 10 10 14 11 12 13 11 17 15 8 3 9 8 11 11
37 |3 36 |31 34 41 55| 39 32 34 39 32 53 44 25 26 33 3 37 41 | 40 35
25 (23 26 |26 24 23 32| 25 30 22 6 4 24 21 12 30 28 37 35 23 22 26
13|13 13|12 15 11 6| 10 14 17 17 6 5 13 21 10 12 19 8 19 14 13
9 1o 8 |15 11 3 1 9 8 9 11 4 12 5 17 5 10 11 10 4 7 10
10|12 8 |16 9 12 3 9 8 15 9 20 4 13 7 8 15 4 8 9 9 11
42 | 42 42 |30 39 51 60| 48 37 33 45 32 56 49 38 36 33 33 34 56 | 47 39
26 |23 20 [ 28 25 24 32| 26 32 24 18 37 2 21 15 38 33 3 36 19 23 28
1312 14|12 15 10 6 8 14 19 16 8 6 12 23 12 10 19 12 12 15 12
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1001 Black, Asian and Minority
Ethnic adults in Britain
Fieldwork: 7th - 13th October 2022

Gender Age Region Ethnicity Country of birth
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | London | REStOf | Midlands /1o | Scotiand | Mixed | Indian | Pakistani | Bangladeshi | Black | Chinese | O [ Other [y |Outside of
South Wales Asian | ethnicity the UK
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 482 519 [ 155|580 | 184 | 82 400 200 210 160 30 84 | 202 145 60 241 32 118 119 370 631
Unweighted Sample| 1001|447 | 554 | 132|584 | 197 | 88 388 217 199 163 34 95 221 117 57 248 44 113 106 422 579
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
You previously said that you don't feel engaged
in politics. Why is this? (Please tick all that
apply)
[To those who are not very/ not at all engaged in
politics. N=465]
I don't trust politicians 49 43 54 25 52 55 64 52 51 56 34 42 54 42 42 60 53 68 50 43 51 48
| don't relate to anyone in politics at the moment 30 | 28 32 18 31 38 37 28 38 26 30 45 28 27 22 27 38 46 35 25 35 28
| don't think | can have any real impact 29 | 23 33 17 27 37 46 37 29 19 25 20 35 19 16 45 29 56 40 28 24 32
| don't feel motivated to participate 25 | 20 28 13 23 26 55 27 25 25 19 24 12 21 28 24 20 55 33 24 21 26
The issues I'm interested in are being ignored 23 | 26 20 24 17 38 24 27 30 10 22 11 17 15 19 19 28 23 31 26 26 21
I don't know enough about it 22 16 27 27 23 8 27 24 18 24 20 11 24 31 17 35 16 46 20 8 18 24
It's not a priority forme 18 | 18 18 22 18 12 30 16 17 23 18 16 11 15 13 23 28 20 20 5 13 21
| don't feel confident to participate 15 9 19 7 16 13 23 25 10 7 8 2 12 20 5 41 6 19 19 12 12 16
It's boring 13 | 11 15 22 14 6 9 13 3 26 13 5 4 19 24 13 10 16 10 7 17 11
I'm worried about expressing my views 12 13 12 10 13 7 21 17 11 12 7 0 4 11 10 30 13 0 15 7 13 12
I don't think it's relevantto me 9 11 8 13 10 7 4 12 3 9 12 0 3 15 11 8 5 0 6 22 9 10
| don't know how to get involved or hovy to access o 6 12 7 11 5 18 12 13 6 4 0 2 14 4 9 8 9 19 1 5 12
information
Other 3 1 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 11 0 1 2 0 3 0 6 8 3 3
Don'tknow 7 7 6 11 5 6 9 6 6 6 10 0 19 13 7 8 2 0 5 0 7 6
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